
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 537,351 4,963,421 6.91 3.29
    Deplaned 540,208 4,957,405 4.74 2.87
    Total 1,077,559 9,920,826 5.81 3.08

 Charter
    Enplaned 125 4,607 100.00 -18.59
    Deplaned 165 4,657 100.00 -7.14
    Total 290 9,264 100.00 -13.21

Total  Passengers
    Enplaned 537,476 4,968,028 6.93 3.27
    Deplaned 540,373 4,962,062 4.77 2.86
    Total 1,077,849 9,930,090 5.84 3.06

MAIL (LBS.)
    Enplaned 175,567 2,872,579 -50.27 -25.79
    Deplaned 289,283 2,964,880 -31.87 -19.57
    Total 464,850 5,837,459 -40.23 -22.76

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)
    Enplaned 9,513,604 89,860,600 6.28 5.49
    Deplaned 8,935,618 76,503,910 15.66 -0.36
    Charter 0 4,047,450 -100.00 702.71
    Total 18,449,222 170,411,960 10.52 4.89

18,914,072 176,249,419 8.26 3.66
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 
    Air Carrier 10,351 98,429 6.13 2.89
    Air Taxi 551 4,546 33.41 13.88
    Civil Itinerant 380 3,058 14.46 5.59
    Civil Local 0 68 -100.00 -51.43
    Military 114 776 93.22 32.20
    Total 11,396 106,877 7.58 3.48

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC
    Air Carrier 8 169 -65.22 -19.52
    Air Taxi 1,300 13,153 -2.33 5.66
    Civil Itinerant 3,613 32,898 -10.19 -9.88
    Civil Local 1,673 11,739 87.77 1.59
    Military 81 903 -13.83 2.15
    Total 6,675 58,862 4.92 -4.45

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Oct-18

% Change from 2017



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER
Oct-18

2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 1,257 14,292 0.2% 0.3% 1,269 12,089 0.3% 0.3% -0.9% 18.2%
Alaska Alaska 13,274 119,747 2.5% 2.4% 10,341 95,584 2.1% 2.0% 28.4% 25.3%
American American 70,424 690,040 13.1% 13.9% 76,329 756,235 15.2% 15.7% -7.7% -8.8%g
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 4,846 51,252 0.9% 1.0% 7,158 60,451 1.4% 1.3% -32.3% -15.2%
Delta Delta 93,389 849,315 17.4% 17.1% 76,666 768,413 15.3% 16.0% 21.8% 10.5%
Frontier Frontier 7,799 85,703 1.5% 1.7% 4,857 72,243 1.0% 1.5% 60.6% 18.6%
Icelandair Icelandair 37 6,792 0.0% 0.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
OneJet FlyGLO 0 1,476 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
VIA Airlines VIA Airlines 0 701 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
United United 60,235 508,295 11.2% 10.2% 52,098 466,247 10.4% 9.7% 15.6% 9.0%
Southwest Southwest 267,442 2,461,507 49.8% 49.5% 255,235 2,402,545 50.8% 49.9% 4.8% 2.5%
Spirit Spirit 18,648 174,301 3.5% 3.5% 18,671 171,315 3.7% 3.6% -0.1% 1.7%

Scheduled TTL 537,351 4,963,421 100.0% 99.9% 502,624 4,805,122 100.0% 99.9% 6.9% 3.3%

Charter TTL 125 4607 0.0% 0.1% 0 5659 0.0% 0.1% 100.0% -18.6%

TTL 537,476 4,968,028 100.0% 100.0% 502,624 4,810,781 100.0% 100.0% 6.9% 3.3%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER
Oct-18

2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 27,222       277,521       5.9% 4.8% 38,874       526,842       5.0% 7.0% -30.0% -47.3%
American American 132,108     2,199,674    28.4% 37.7% 322,798     2,426,699    41.5% 32.1% -59.1% -9.4%g                                                         
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 183,221     1,960,221    39.4% 33.6% 230,595     2,507,747    29.7% 33.2% -20.5% -21.8%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Icelandair Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
OneJet FlyGLO 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
VIA Airlines VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 122,299     1,247,940    26.3% 21.4% 115,420     1,523,542    14.8% 20.2% 6.0% -18.1%
Southwest Southwest 0 46,822         0.0% 0.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 464,850 5,732,178 100.0% 98.2% 707,687 6,984,830 91.0% 92.4% -34.3% -17.9%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% p   p   p  p
Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS UPS 0 105,281 0.0% 1.8% 69,981 572,411 9.0% 7.6% -100.0% -81.6%

All Cargo TTL 0 105,281 0.0% 1.8% 69,981 572,411 9.0% 7.6% -100.0% -81.6%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 464,850 5,837,459 100.0% 100.0% 777,668 7,557,241 100.0% 100.0% -40.2% -22.8%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER
Oct-18

2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 110,288 710,250 0.6% 0.4% 68,234 542,633 0.4% 0.3% 61.6% 30.9%
American American 106,012 914,196 0.6% 0.5% 119,524 824,418 0.7% 0.5% -11.3% 10.9%g
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 160,750 1,801,014 0.9% 1.1% 191,537 1,563,396 1.1% 1.0% -16.1% 15.2%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Icelandair Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
OneJet FlyGLO 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
VIA Airlines VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 94,945 614,040 0.5% 0.4% 108,326 530,023 0.6% 0.3% -12.4% 15.9%
Southwest Southwest 1,005,239 7,430,470 5.4% 4.4% 624,092 7,727,053 3.7% 4.8% 61.1% -3.8%
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,477,234 11,469,970 8.0% 6.7% 1,111,713 11,187,523 6.7% 6.9% 32.9% 2.5%

FedEx FedEx 11,477,420 107,537,803 62.2% 63.1% 10,735,742 103,863,108 64.3% 63.9% 6.9% 3.5% p   p   p  p ,
Southern Air Southern Air 0 1,337,815 0.0% 0.8% 494,099 5,447,460 3.0% 3.4% -100.0% -75.4%
UPS UPS 4,544,626 45,068,980 24.6% 26.4% 4,336,029 41,455,346 26.0% 25.5% 4.8% 8.7%

All Cargo TTL 17,499,280 165,414,568 86.8% 90.3% 16,677,583 161,968,490 99.9% 99.7% 4.9% 2.1%

Charter TTL 949,942 4,997,392 5.1% 2.9% 15,530 504,225 0.1% 0.3% 6016.8% 891.1%

TTL 18,449,222 170,411,960 100.0% 100.0% 16,693,113 162,472,715 100.0% 100.0% 10.5% 4.9%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Oct-18

2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,257 14,292 0.2% 0.3% 1,269 12,089 0.3% 0.3% -0.9% 18.2%
Alaska 13,274 119,747 2.5% 2.4% 10,341 95,584 2.1% 2.0% 28.4% 25.3%
American 70,424 690,040 13.1% 13.9% 76,329 756,235 15.2% 15.7% -7.7% -8.8%
Allegiant Air 4,846 51,252 0.9% 1.0% 7,158 60,451 1.4% 1.3% -32.3% -15.2%
Delta 93,389 849,315 17.4% 17.1% 76,666 768,413 15.3% 16.0% 21.8% 10.5%
Frontier 7,799 85,703 1.5% 1.7% 4,857 72,243 1.0% 1.5% 60.6% 18.6%
Icelandair 37 6,792 0.0% 0.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
OneJet 0 1,476 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
VIA Airlines 0 701 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
United 60,235 508,295 11.2% 10.2% 52,098 466,247 10.4% 9.7% 15.6% 9.0%
Southwest 267,442 2,461,507 49.8% 49.5% 255,235 2,402,545 50.8% 49.9% 4.8% 2.5%
Spirit 18,648 174,301 3.5% 3.5% 18,671 171,315 3.7% 3.6% -0.1% 1.7%
Charter 125 4607 0.0% 0.1% 0 5659 0.0% 0.1% 100.0% -18.6%

Total 537,476 4,968,028 100.0% 100.0% 502,624 4,810,781 100.0% 100.0% 6.9% 3.3%

2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 27,222 277,521 5.9% 4.8% 38,874 526,842 5.0% 7.0% -30.0% -47.3%
American 132,108 2,199,674 28.4% 37.7% 322,798 2,426,699 41.5% 32.1% -59.1% -9.4%
Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 183,221 1,960,221 39.4% 33.6% 230,595 2,507,747 29.7% 33.2% -20.5% -21.8%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
OneJet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 122,299 1,247,940 26.3% 21.4% 115,420 1,523,542 14.8% 20.2% 6.0% -18.1%
Southwest 0 46,822 0.0% 0.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS 0 105,281 0.0% 1.8% 69,981 572,411 9.0% 7.6% -100.0% -81.6%
Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 464,850 5,837,459 100.0% 100.0% 777,668 7,557,241 100.0% 100.0% -40.2% -22.8%

2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 110,288 710,250 0.6% 0.4% 68,234 542,633 0.4% 0.3% 61.6% 30.9%
American 106,012 914,196 0.6% 0.5% 119,524 824,418 0.7% 0.5% -11.3% 10.9%
Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 160,750 1,801,014 0.9% 1.1% 191,537 1,563,396 1.1% 1.0% -16.1% 15.2%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Icelandair 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
OneJet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 94,945 614,040 0.5% 0.4% 108,326 530,023 0.6% 0.3% -12.4% 15.9%
Southwest 1,005,239 7,430,470 5.4% 4.4% 624,092 7,727,053 3.7% 4.8% 61.1% -3.8%
Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FedEx 11,477,420 107,537,803 62.2% 63.1% 10,735,742 103,863,108 64.3% 63.9% 6.9% 3.5%
Southern Air 0 1,337,815 0.0% 0.8% 494,099 5,447,460 3.0% 3.4% -100.0% -75.4%
UPS 4,544,626 45,068,980 24.6% 26.4% 4,336,029 41,455,346 26.0% 25.5% 4.8% 8.7%
Charter 949,942 4,997,392 5.1% 2.9% 15,530 504,225 0.1% 0.3% 6016.8% 891.1%

Total 18,449,222 170,411,960 100.0% 100.0% 16,693,113 162,472,715 100.0% 100.0% 10.5% 4.9%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Oct-18

2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,257 14,292 0.2% 0.3% 1,269 12,089 0.3% 0.3% -0.9% 18.2%
Alaska 13,274 119,747 2.5% 2.4% 10,341 95,584 2.1% 2.0% 28.4% 25.3%
American 70,424 690,040 13.1% 13.9% 76,329 756,235 15.2% 15.7% -7.7% -8.8%
Allegiant Air 4,846 51,252 0.9% 1.0% 7,158 60,451 1.4% 1.3% -32.3% -15.2%
Delta 93,389 849,315 17.4% 17.1% 76,666 768,413 15.3% 16.0% 21.8% 10.5%
Frontier 7,799 85,703 1.5% 1.7% 4,857 72,243 1.0% 1.5% 60.6% 18.6%
Icelandair 37 6,792 0.0% 0.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
OneJet 0 1,476 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
VIA Airlines 0 701 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
United 60,235 508,295 11.2% 10.2% 52,098 466,247 10.4% 9.7% 15.6% 9.0%
Southwest 267,442 2,461,507 49.8% 49.5% 255,235 2,402,545 50.8% 49.9% 4.8% 2.5%
Spirit 18,648 174,301 3.5% 3.5% 18,671 171,315 3.7% 3.6% -0.1% 1.7%
Charter 125 4607 0.0% 0.1% 0 5659 0.0% 0.1% 100.0% -18.6%

Total 537,476 4,968,028 100.0% 100.0% 502,624 4,810,781 100.0% 100.0% 6.9% 3.3%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 72,038 649,651 14.3% 13.5% -100.0% -100.0%
Terminal B 374,230 3,435,176 69.6% 69.1% 342,242 3,272,201 68.1% 68.0% 9.3% 5.0%
Terminal C 163,246 1,532,852 30.4% 30.9% 88,344 888,929 17.6% 18.5% 84.8% 72.4%

Total 537,476 4,968,028 100.0% 100.0% 502,624 4,810,781 100.0% 100.0% 6.9% 3.3%

0 0 0

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE
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